

MRd 5-8-98

FORM PTO-1595 (New, 8-43)  OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp. 494)  Tab settings P P V  Tab settings P P V  Tab settings P P P V  Tab settings P P P V  Tab settings P P P P V  Tab settings P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 「OHN N、 HAチモ	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: CYBER DYNE CayPUTER CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yee & No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
© Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 330 WARM SPRINGS
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Q Other	City: <u>LAS V &amp; 6-AS</u> State: <u>N V</u> ZIP: <u>87119</u>
Execution Date: 3 - 27 - 98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ves ØS_No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(a)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LECNARD D SCHAPSERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Po, Box 1916	Deposit account number:
City: RAMONA State: CA ZIP: 12065	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  LECNARD D. SCHAPPLAT  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  To ASSI GMAN.

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

- I, JOHN N. HAIT of San Diego, California in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, hereby agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to CYBER DYNE COMPUTER CORPORATION a corporation in the state of Nevada (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as Combination Photonic Time and Wavelength Division Multiplexer for which a patent application has not yet been filed.
- (1) The undersigned agrees to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agrees to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agrees to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patent to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all equivalent foreign officials to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.
- (7) Assignee shall bear all ongoing costs of any and all patent work performed after the date of this Assignment.

JOHN N. HAIT Date

CDCC-1 WP51: Assign.11

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE M. MADRIGAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 1036349
BAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Commission Exp. September 22, 1998

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
THIS 27 DAY OF MAI 19 98
Chille M Wales
NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT